HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 547 by Representative Price

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 2, line 4, following "crushing" and before "or" delete ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 11, following "vehicle" insert ","
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 24, change "Rent-to-own" to "A rent-to-own"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 25, following "or" and before "on" change "rent" to "renting"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 26, following "<u>R.S.</u>" and before "(13)" change "37:781" to "32:781"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 27, following "(6)" and before "motor" change "Used" to "A used"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 6, line 10, following "notify" and before "each" insert "in writing"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 10, following "<u>licensure</u>" delete "<u>in</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 6, line 11, delete "writing"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 7, line 6, following "service" and before "the" change "to" to "on"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 7, line 23, following "in" and before "delivery" insert "the"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 8, line 2, following "and" and before "rules" change "the" to "any"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 26 On page 8, line 12, change "(B)(2)(a)" to "(B)(2)(b)"